STATE OF WISCONSIN : VILLAGE OF RIVER HILLS: MILWAUKEE COUNTY

RESOLUTION NO. 2019-30

A Resolution Approving the 2020 North Shore Fire
Department Fees For Service Schedule.

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the North Shore Fire Department has
recommended that the 2020 North Shore Fire Department Fees for Services, attached to and
made a part of this Resolution (hereinafter the "Service Fees"), be approved by each of the
municipalities a party to the 1994 Amended and Restated North Shore Fire Department
Agreement (hereinafter "the Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Agreement requires that all fees for service must be submitted to the
governing bodies of the Villages of Bayside, Brown Deer, Fox Point, River Hills, Shorewood
and Whitefish Bay and the City of Glendale for approval by not less than five (5) of these seven
(7) municipalities; and

WHEREAS, upon approval by not less than five (5) of these seven (7) municipalities the
appropriate North Shore Fire Department officials are authorized to charge and collect the
Service Fees; and /

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Village Board of the Village of
River Hills that the Village of River Hills hereby approves the Service Fees in the form presented
as attached and directs the Village Clerk to provide a certified copy of this Resolution to the
North Shore Fire Department,

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Village Board of the Village of River Hills this 16"
day of October, 2019.

VILLAGE OF RIVER HILLS
g tepffén Anderson, Village President
Countersigned.:
My sb/Seoet
Tammy LaBorde

Village Manager/Clerk/Treasurer



SHORE FIRE/RESCUE

Office of the Fire Chief
Robert Whitaker

To: Board of Directors
Date: September 5, 2019
Subject: 2020 Fee Schedule - Resolution 19-08

Enclosed is the proposed 2020 Fee for Service Schedule and Resolution 19-08 for the Board’s consideratior.

The Fee Schedule is annually updated by the Board of Directors and requires that at least five of the seven
member municipalities pass a local resolution regarding the fee schedule at the Council/Board level. There
are three different types of fees charged by the Department, fees for emergency services, fees for fire
prevention permits/ inspections and administrative fees.

Fees for Emergency Services

'This area primarily consists of fees for emergency medical services provided by the Department. All EMS
fees have been adjusted by 1.3% which is in the Medical Care Commodities and Medical Care Service CPI for
2019 with the following exceptions:

1) LUCAS CPR and ResQPod fee of $250 reflects new equipment used for patients who are
pulseless and not breathing

2) Intubation Fee increased $75.00 over the CPI adjustment to reflect new equipment required for
intubation

Fite Prevention Permits/Inspections

- The fee schedule in this area has no changes from 2019.
Administrative Fees

The fee schedule in this area has no changes from 2019.

A draft resolhution that can be used by each municipality is enclosed with this packet and is also available
electronically.

The request of the Board is to recommend the adoption of the 2020 North Shore Fire Department Fee
Schedule to the seven member municipalities.



LUCAS Suction Cup and ResQPOD

Item 2019 2020
BLS service and/or treatment without transport (Resident) 134.22 135.97
BLS service and/or treatment without transport {Non-Resident) 200.68 203.29
BLS service lift assist not in EMS High-Utilizer Program 200.00 202.60
Paramedic service and/or treatment without transport {Resident) 166.80 168.97
Paramedic service and/or treatment without transport (Non-Resident) 228.05 231.01
BLS service with transport (Resident) 811.20 821.74
BLS service with transport (Non-Resident) 936.94 949.12
Paramedic service with transport Level - AL5-1 {Resident) 525,91 937.95
Paramedic service with transport Level - ALS-2 (Resident) 1017.73 1030.97
Paramedic service with transport Level - ALS-1 (Non-Resident) 1043.80 1057.37
Paramedic service with transport Level - ALS-2 (Non-Resident) 1204.08 1219,73
Paramedic service and invasive treatment without transport (Resident) 166.80 168,97
Paramedic service and invasive treatment without transport (Non-Resident) 234.56 237,61
Defibrillation 154.28 156.28
IV and supplies 30.79 81.84
Intubation 100.34 176.64
ALS supplies 128.56 130.23
Oxygen and supplies 100.34 101.64
Mileage {rate per loaded mile) 21.60 21.88
EKG 134.22 135,97
Drugs, Group-1: Albuterol, Amioderone {30 mg), Aspirin, Atropine,
Benadryl, Calcium Gluconate, D10, Duoneb, D5W, Glucose (oral), 43.00 43.56
Nitroglycerin, Sodium Normal Saline (bags & carpujet), Versed, Zofran Tabs, : )
Zofran IV, acetaminophen/Tylenol, Ketorolac/Torodol
Drugs, Group-2: Calcium Chloride, Lidocaine 49.52 50.16
Drugs, Group-3: Fentanyl, Ketamine, Midazolam, Narcan, Noephinephrine, '

X . . 63.85 64.68
Epinephrine, Sodium Bicarbonate
Dexamethasone 78.19 79.21
Epinephrine by Epi-pen 127.71 129.37
Adenosine 119.89 121.45
Glucagon, up to 1 Mg 21599 - 218.79
Solmedrol, 41-125 Mg 78.19 79.21
E-Z10 160.28 162.37
Spinai Immobilization 166.80 163.97
Triage barcode wristbands 3.91 3.96

|Cyano-kits 1414.19 143257
CPAP mask 72.00 72,93
250.00
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Fire Prevention Permits/Inspections: 2019 2020
Fire Department Services for Vehicles 5500 5500
575.00 ($25/multi-]1$75.00 (525/multi-
Occupancy Inspection family unit family unit
with §75 with $75
Work without Permit Double normal fee | Double normal fee
Re-inspection Fee 575 $75
S t i
Special Plan Review/Inspection ubject to actual | Subject to actual
cost cost
Variance Requests $100/code section | $100/code section
Inspection Reguest {less than 72 hrs notice) $75./l.1r 2 hr. $75’/hr 2 hr.
minimum minimum
Inspection Non-Business Hours $10.0/hr 2. $10F)/'hr 2 br.
minimum minimum
Plan Review (Includes Site Inspection): 2019 2020
.07/sq. ft. 07/sq. ft.
Construction Compliance with Fire Code » /Sq (575 5.0 /sq ft. (375
minimum) minimum)
Performance Based or Alternative Design 5.07/ sq ft. (5100 5'07/5(‘" ft. (5100
X minimum) minimum)
07/sq. ft. 07/sq. ft. (S75
Fire Alarm and Detection Systems 5.0 /sq (575 | 8 / 5q. ft. (5
minimum) minimum)
Audio/Visual Annunciation Systems 2250 u_p to 20 5250 u.p t0 20
devices, devices,
Haod and Duct Suppression Systems 5100 per system | $100 per system
Other Suppression Systems (FM200, Cardox, etc.) $100/plan $100/plan
Smoke Evacuation §75/plan $75/plan
Water-based Sprinkler Systems {new or aitered <20 heads) $100 $100
' /
Water-based Sprinkler Systems (new or altered >20 heads) 5-07/?'2]‘» ft. (5100 $.07/.sq.. f. {5100
minimum) minimum)
Spray Booth Operations 5100 $100
Acceptance Tests: 2019 2020
Hydro-test of Sprinkler Piping {2 hr. test) $125 $125
Fire Pump 5100 5100
Fire Alarm and Detection System $100 5100
Hood and Duct Suppression System $100 $100
Other Suppression $100 $100
Smoke Evacuation System $100 $100
Spray Booth System $100 $100
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Other Permit ltems: 2019 2020
Bonfires, Cermonial Fires, Vegetation Burns 550 550
Hot Work §25 525
Indoor Vehicle Exhibits §25 525
Building Demalition $250 $250
Tents for Public Assembly >400 sq. ft. S50 550
Temporary Fuel Storage $50 550
Fireworks Displays $125 $125
Code Consulting/Emergency Planning $75/hour $75/hour
Administrative/Other Fees: 2019 2020
CPR Certification Skill Check-Off Only $55/student $55/student
CPR Certification $75/student $75/student
Open Records Requests $.10/page $.10/page
As determined by | As determined by
the record the record

Record Locating Fees

custodian only if
over $50 per

custodian only if
over $50 per

Event Stand-by

Cost of personnel
(loaded wage),
vehicles/supplies
plus 25%

ad ministrative fee.

Cost of personnel
(loaded wage),
vehicles/supplies
plus 25%
administrative fee.
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